the current bond limits were reviewed and found to be sufficient.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Beach, North 
Dakota, that the Auditor Bond coverage by the State Bonding Fund in the amount of Five 
Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Dollars ($573,000) has been reviewed and found sufficient.

Correspondence from Golden Valley County Fair Board requesting permission to have a 
fireworks display on July 31 was read. Walworth moved to approve the request pending 
favorable weather conditions, second by Larson.